

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2017 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **HB 520/SCS 1**

On page 10, line 5, following "**(b)**" delete "**The**" and insert "**At least one-half (1/2) of the members of the**" in lieu thereof; and

On page 10, line 5, following "**shall**" delete "**consist of a minimum of two (2)**" and insert "**be**" in lieu thereof;

On page 10, line 7, following "**directors**" insert "**elected by the parents of students attending any public charter school operating under the direction of the board of directors**" in lieu thereof; and

On page 10, line 9, following "**I.**" insert "**With the exception of teachers from public charter schools operating under the direction of the board of directors, elected by the teachers employed in any public charter school operating under the direction of the board of directors,**".

Amendment No. SFA 4

Rep. Sen. Gerald A. Neal

Committee Amendment _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment _____

LRC Drafter: Stevens, Janet

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing